
ANEXO I - EDITAL N.º 82/2009 - DG/SEED Educação Física e Arte na Modalidade Educação Especial (Edital N.º 41/2009 - DG/SEED)
NÚCLEO             MUNICÍPIO                      FUNÇÃO                           CLASS.      NOME                                                         RG 
AREA METROP.SUL    AGUDOS DO SUL                  Educação Física                  1           ELIZA CLAUDETE DE OLIVEIRA SOUZA                             60727376 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    AGUDOS DO SUL                  Educação Física                  2           MARIA DO CARMO HÜBEL                                         14919074 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    AGUDOS DO SUL                  Educação Física                  3           ALAN DIONE FERREIRA DE SOUZA                                 83621427 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    AGUDOS DO SUL                  Educação Física                  INDEFERIDO  CAMYLLA CHEMIM DOS SANTOS                                    91889200 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    AGUDOS DO SUL                  Educação Física                  INDEFERIDO  RAFAEL EDUARDO DA ROCHA                                      79138932 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    AGUDOS DO SUL                  Arte                             1           ELIZA CLAUDETE DE OLIVEIRA SOUZA                             60727376 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    AGUDOS DO SUL                  Arte                             2           MARIA DO CARMO HÜBEL                                         14919074 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    AGUDOS DO SUL                  Arte                             INDEFERIDO  CAMYLLA CHEMIM DOS SANTOS                                    91889200 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    AGUDOS DO SUL                  Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    APARECIDA DE JESUS GUERREIRO DE LIMA                         58060330 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    AGUDOS DO SUL                  Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    TAINAH MARIA TAMBURI                                         97269742 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    ARAUCARIA                      Educação Física                  1           CLAUDINEI DA SILVA                                           54711409 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    ARAUCARIA                      Educação Física                  2           SOLIMAR EDISON DA SILVA                                      59139215 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    ARAUCARIA                      Educação Física                  3           ANTONIO HENRIQUES DOS SANTOS                                 25213459X SP 
AREA METROP.SUL    ARAUCARIA                      Educação Física                  4           RENATA DOS SANTOS DE CARVALHO                                61096264 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    ARAUCARIA                      Educação Física                  5           CRISTIANE ZANELLATO                                          58450499 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    ARAUCARIA                      Educação Física                  6           GABRIELA CHICUTA RIBEIRO                                     72990692 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    ARAUCARIA                      Educação Física                  7           VALÉRIA FRANCISCA INCOTE DE OLIVEIRA                         60033781 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    ARAUCARIA                      Educação Física                  8           FABRICIA DUBINSKI                                            73964245 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    ARAUCARIA                      Educação Física                  9           ED CARLOS NUNES VALENTIM                                     26195825 SP 
AREA METROP.SUL    ARAUCARIA                      Educação Física                  10          LUCIANO DA CRUZ GUARDIANO                                    125503411 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    ARAUCARIA                      Educação Física                  11          RODRIGO OTAVIO CAMPAGNOLI DE OLIVEIRA                        81253625 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    ARAUCARIA                      Educação Física                  12          RAQUEL DE SOUZA                                              85073893 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    ARAUCARIA                      Educação Física                  INDEFERIDO  JAQUELINE SOLANGE SKRUTNIK                                   98443010 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    ARAUCARIA                      Educação Física                  INDEFERIDO  MARCELO PABLO CURAN RIBEIRO                                  72596161 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    ARAUCARIA                      Educação Física                  INDEFERIDO  NATASHA LUANA ZADURSKI                                       101840700 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    ARAUCARIA                      Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    ALINE BEATRIZ DOS SANTOS RODRIGUES                           83244747 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    ARAUCARIA                      Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    ALVARO DIAS BATISTA                                          84245623 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    ARAUCARIA                      Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    CARLA ANDRESSA DOS ANJOS                                     81303118 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    ARAUCARIA                      Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    DANIELA KOZELINSKI                                           64788752 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    ARAUCARIA                      Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    DEBORA FERREIRA TIMOTEO                                      95867685 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    ARAUCARIA                      Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    DENISE MIEKO TABATA                                          407251029 SP 
AREA METROP.SUL    ARAUCARIA                      Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    JOÃO PAULO CRISTÓVÃO NEGRELLO                                67663314 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    ARAUCARIA                      Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    JOELMA GRACIANO ROESSLE                                      34364443 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    ARAUCARIA                      Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    KATRICIE SEMKIO DE ALBUQUERQUE                               77735909 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    ARAUCARIA                      Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    MARCELA ELAINE GONÇALVES                                     75327366 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    ARAUCARIA                      Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    MARCELO APARECIDO DOS SANTOS                                 85738496 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    ARAUCARIA                      Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    MARCUS VINICIUS VERTUAN SALDANHA                             85688855 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    ARAUCARIA                      Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    MARIANE SOARES ALVES                                         104291139 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    ARAUCARIA                      Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    PAOLO SALDANHA                                               89541662 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    ARAUCARIA                      Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    PATRICIA GID                                                 53162290 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    ARAUCARIA                      Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    SABRINA MARQUES MONTEIRO                                     97859035 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    ARAUCARIA                      Arte                             1           MICHELLE DOS SANTOS KUSTHER                                  65122898 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    ARAUCARIA                      Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    ELISANGELA BOBATO                                            63588474 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    ARAUCARIA                      Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    EMILSON RIBEIRO MONTESUMA                                    86267217 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    ARAUCARIA                      Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    ISABEL ANDREIA CUNHA                                         73160561 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    ARAUCARIA                      Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    MARIANE SOARES ALVES                                         104291139 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    ARAUCARIA                      Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    VIRLAINE FRANCISCO                                           64900790 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    CAMPO LARGO                    Educação Física                  1           ANA PAULA HOFMANN                                            88805844 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    CAMPO LARGO                    Educação Física                  2           SOLIMAR EDISON DA SILVA                                      59139215 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    CAMPO LARGO                    Educação Física                  3           ALAN DIONE FERREIRA DE SOUZA                                 83621427 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    CAMPO LARGO                    Educação Física                  4           ANTONIO HENRIQUES DOS SANTOS                                 25213459X SP 
AREA METROP.SUL    CAMPO LARGO                    Educação Física                  5           CRISTIANE ZANELLATO                                          58450499 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    CAMPO LARGO                    Educação Física                  6           GABRIELA CHICUTA RIBEIRO                                     72990692 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    CAMPO LARGO                    Educação Física                  7           ED CARLOS NUNES VALENTIM                                     26195825 SP 
AREA METROP.SUL    CAMPO LARGO                    Educação Física                  8           LUCIANO DA CRUZ GUARDIANO                                    125503411 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    CAMPO LARGO                    Educação Física                  9           RODRIGO OTAVIO CAMPAGNOLI DE OLIVEIRA                        81253625 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    CAMPO LARGO                    Educação Física                  INDEFERIDO  MARCELO PABLO CURAN RIBEIRO                                  72596161 PR 



AREA METROP.SUL    CAMPO LARGO                    Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    ALEXANDRE CEZAR                                              107640819 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    CAMPO LARGO                    Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    ANDREA ADRIANI GOSENHEIMER HATTGE                            103501768 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    CAMPO LARGO                    Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    DANIELA KOZELINSKI                                           64788752 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    CAMPO LARGO                    Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    DARLEI DOS ANJOS                                             81809399 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    CAMPO LARGO                    Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    DEBORA FERREIRA TIMOTEO                                      95867685 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    CAMPO LARGO                    Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    DEISE CALLY MATTANA DOS SANTOS                               96015372 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    CAMPO LARGO                    Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    DIRLETE DE CONTO                                             62490683 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    CAMPO LARGO                    Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    ÉRICA DIAS DE PAULA                                          91400367 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    CAMPO LARGO                    Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    MARCELO APARECIDO DOS SANTOS                                 85738496 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    CAMPO LARGO                    Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    MARIANE SOARES ALVES                                         104291139 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    CAMPO LARGO                    Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    OCTAVIO MENDES SILVESTRE                                     67217659 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    CAMPO LARGO                    Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    PATRICIA GID                                                 53162290 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    CAMPO LARGO                    Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    SABRINA MARQUES MONTEIRO                                     97859035 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    CAMPO LARGO                    Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    VINAILZA DOMINGOS DOS SANTOS                                 105663587 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    RIO NEGRO                      Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    DANIELI CRISTINE TORRES PEREIRA                              80839626 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    RIO NEGRO                      Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    JULIANA SCHAFACHECK                                          4540743 SC 
AREA METROP.SUL    RIO NEGRO                      Arte                             1           SOLANGE MARIA BUCH                                           9R2770982 SC 
AREA METROP.SUL    RIO NEGRO                      Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    ELIANE SILVIA HENNING                                        5447492 SC 
AREA METROP.SUL    RIO NEGRO                      Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    FABIELE NOVACK DE LIMA                                       92380378 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    S JOSE PINHAIS                 Arte                             1           MICHELLE DOS SANTOS KUSTHER                                  65122898 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    S JOSE PINHAIS                 Arte                             INDEFERIDO  GEOVANA ABREU SILVA                                          91268167 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    S JOSE PINHAIS                 Arte                             INDEFERIDO  MANOEL LUCAS DA SILVA FILLHO                                 47393540 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    S JOSE PINHAIS                 Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    CARLA ANDRESSA DOS ANJOS                                     81303118 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    S JOSE PINHAIS                 Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    CRISTIANE DARLENE DA SILVEIRA                                71216977 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    S JOSE PINHAIS                 Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    DION JAKSON PIETCHAK DE OLIVEIRA                             37292346 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    S JOSE PINHAIS                 Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    GILBERTO REZENDE DE CAMPOS                                   63578010 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    S JOSE PINHAIS                 Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    ISABEL ANDREIA CUNHA                                         73160561 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    S JOSE PINHAIS                 Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    JOSIANE BUENO FROES                                          100062038 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    S JOSE PINHAIS                 Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    LUCIA GREBOGE                                                63617474 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    S JOSE PINHAIS                 Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    MARIA DA CONCEIÇÃO DOS SANTOS                                1303091 SE 
AREA METROP.SUL    S JOSE PINHAIS                 Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    MARIA SILVANA PEDROSO PAVAN                                  78267801 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    S JOSE PINHAIS                 Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    SILVANA MILDEMBERG                                           43658484 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    S JOSE PINHAIS                 Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    TAINAH MARIA TAMBURI                                         97269742 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    S JOSE PINHAIS                 Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    TIAGO AUGUSTO MURILO MARTINS                                 67163087 PR 
AREA METROP.SUL    S JOSE PINHAIS                 Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    VIRLAINE FRANCISCO                                           64900790 PR 
CASCAVEL           IBEMA                          Arte                             1           CRISTIANE BEATRIZ KINDLER                                    68322510 PR 
CASCAVEL           IBEMA                          Arte                             2           MARCIA RIBEIRO LOPES VALADARES                               55199060 PR 
CASCAVEL           IBEMA                          Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    FERNANDA VALIATI                                             80676212 PR 
CASCAVEL           IBEMA                          Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    ILDA  TEREZINHA PIASON                                       18578271 PR 
CASCAVEL           IBEMA                          Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    MARIA LUCIA MENON                                            39071088 PR 
FOZ DO IGUACU      FOZ DO IGUACU                  Arte                             INDEFERIDO  ALEXANDRA ERLENE BALDREZ                                     71497178 PR 
FOZ DO IGUACU      FOZ DO IGUACU                  Arte                             INDEFERIDO  JOSIANE ROSA BARBOSA                                         53518567 PR 
FOZ DO IGUACU      FOZ DO IGUACU                  Arte                             INDEFERIDO  JOSSIANE PEREIRA GOMES                                       72562089 PR 
FOZ DO IGUACU      FOZ DO IGUACU                  Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    CLAUDIA DE MATTOS PORTELLA                                   87600238 PR 
FOZ DO IGUACU      FOZ DO IGUACU                  Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    LIDIANE DE CARVALHO ALVES                                    68213460 PR 
FOZ DO IGUACU      FOZ DO IGUACU                  Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    SANDRA CLAUSSEN                                              52451119 SC 
FOZ DO IGUACU      FOZ DO IGUACU                  Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    VERÔNICA ALINE MONTI CHAVEZ                                  77015892 PR 
FOZ DO IGUACU      MEDIANEIRA                     Arte                             INDEFERIDO  ROSANGELA MARCÍLIO BOGONI                                    73156726 PR 
FOZ DO IGUACU      MEDIANEIRA                     Arte                             INDEFERIDO  SELOIR LOCH                                                  69993303 PR 
FOZ DO IGUACU      MISSAL                         Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    CRISTIANE PATRÍCIA KIST KIELING                              86386666 PR 
FOZ DO IGUACU      MISSAL                         Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    RACKEL TELCH HECK                                            77762795 PR 
FOZ DO IGUACU      S MIG IGUACU                   Arte                             INDEFERIDO  SELOIR LOCH                                                  69993303 PR 
FOZ DO IGUACU      S MIG IGUACU                   Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    ANNE KELLY VARGAS                                            101880427 PR 
FOZ DO IGUACU      S MIG IGUACU                   Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    TATIANE SCARPARI CONZATTI                                    75699581 PR 
GUARAPUAVA         CANDOI                         Educação Física                  1           RUBIA MADRA FERREIRA DA LUZ                                  87415295 PR 
GUARAPUAVA         CANDOI                         Educação Física                  2           ALIXANDRO DAVI DE OLIVEIRA                                   64944045 PR 
GUARAPUAVA         CANDOI                         Educação Física                  3           THIAGO DE TOLEDO ALVES                                       73747880 PR 
GUARAPUAVA         CANDOI                         Educação Física                  4           PAMELA PRISCILA JAK DOS SANTOS                               83900164 PR 
GUARAPUAVA         CANDOI                         Educação Física                  5           DIONE ROBERTO SANTOS                                         55705968 PR 



GUARAPUAVA         CANDOI                         Educação Física                  6           FRANCIELE IEDA DE MIRANDA                                    87002519 PR 
GUARAPUAVA         CANDOI                         Educação Física                  INDEFERIDO  SIMONE LIBER BOEIRA                                          84255459 PR 
GUARAPUAVA         CANDOI                         Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    FRANCIELLY SOARES                                            81847452 PR 
GUARAPUAVA         CANDOI                         Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    MARCOS CESAR BOZATSKI                                        53092950 PR 
GUARAPUAVA         CANDOI                         Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    SHIMENI GUIMARAESALVES                                       79601748 PR 
GUARAPUAVA         FOZ DO JORDAO                  Arte                             INDEFERIDO  ROSA MIRANDA                                                 69861474 PR 
GUARAPUAVA         FOZ DO JORDAO                  Arte                             INDEFERIDO  SELOI CAMILO GEVENKA                                         90084143 PR 
GUARAPUAVA         FOZ DO JORDAO                  Arte                             INDEFERIDO  VERA LUCIA MALAGGI                                           59356917 PR 
GUARAPUAVA         FOZ DO JORDAO                  Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    ELIANE HENK                                                  102784480 PR 
GUARAPUAVA         FOZ DO JORDAO                  Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    ELIZANGELA XAVIER GALVÃO                                     69956408 PR 
GUARAPUAVA         FOZ DO JORDAO                  Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    LEILA DOS SANTOS MEIRA                                       78650770 PR 
GUARAPUAVA         GUARAPUAVA                     Arte                             INDEFERIDO  JANE APARECIDA SELL DA SILVA                                 19701719 PR 
GUARAPUAVA         GUARAPUAVA                     Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    DOACIR DOMINGOS FILHO                                        86798166 PR 
GUARAPUAVA         GUARAPUAVA                     Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    VERA LUCIA HUPFER                                            86393263 PR 
GUARAPUAVA         RESERVA IGUACU                 Educação Física                  1           PAULA GRASIELA BAGNARA BIASUS                                77570632 PR 
GUARAPUAVA         RESERVA IGUACU                 Educação Física                  2           RUBIA MADRA FERREIRA DA LUZ                                  87415295 PR 
GUARAPUAVA         RESERVA IGUACU                 Educação Física                  3           ALIXANDRO DAVI DE OLIVEIRA                                   64944045 PR 
GUARAPUAVA         RESERVA IGUACU                 Educação Física                  4           DIONE ROBERTO SANTOS                                         55705968 PR 
GUARAPUAVA         RESERVA IGUACU                 Educação Física                  INDEFERIDO  SIMONE LIBER BOEIRA                                          84255459 PR 
GUARAPUAVA         RESERVA IGUACU                 Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    MARCOS CESAR BOZATSKI                                        53092950 PR 
GUARAPUAVA         RESERVA IGUACU                 Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    OSMIR RANIELI OLINQUEVICZ                                    73527090 PR 
GUARAPUAVA         RESERVA IGUACU                 Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    PAMELA PRISCILA JAK DOS SANTOS                               83900164 PR 
GUARAPUAVA         RESERVA IGUACU                 Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    SHIMENI GUIMARAESALVES                                       79601748 PR 
GUARAPUAVA         RESERVA IGUACU                 Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    THIAGO DE TOLEDO ALVES                                       73747880 PR 
GUARAPUAVA         RESERVA IGUACU                 Arte                             INDEFERIDO  VERA LUCIA MALAGGI                                           59356917 PR 
GUARAPUAVA         RESERVA IGUACU                 Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    ELIANE HENK                                                  102784480 PR 
GUARAPUAVA         RESERVA IGUACU                 Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    ELIZANGELA XAVIER GALVÃO                                     69956408 PR 
GUARAPUAVA         TURVO                          Arte                             INDEFERIDO  ROSA MIRANDA                                                 69861474 PR 
GUARAPUAVA         TURVO                          Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    VERA LUCIA HUPFER                                            86393263 PR 
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Educação Física                  1           FERNANDA CAROLINA ARAUJO                                     88939760 PR 
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Educação Física                  2           PEDRO MARTINS BEZERRA                                        43177087 PR 
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Educação Física                  3           VANIA ROCHA BACON                                            82949631 PR 
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Educação Física                  4           ERIKA MAYUMI BAM FERREIRA                                    36262443 PR 
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Educação Física                  5           JOÃO GUILHERME TISCHER                                       440255478 SP 
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Educação Física                  INDEFERIDO  THAYS HELENA NEGRÃO BETINI                                   62438150 PR 
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    MONICA GALDINI AFONSO                                        70621622 PR 
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    RAFAEL IRIAN PRESZNHUK                                       84499595 PR 
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Arte                             1           CLÁUDIA FONSECA LEME DOS SANTOS                              126551223 PR 
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Arte                             2           PAULA BUENO DE GODOY                                         46428617 PR 
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Arte                             3           NATALIA RODRIGUES FERREIRA AMADEI FABRIL                     62861754 PR 
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Arte                             4           NATÁLIA SILVESTRINI DIAS DE GOES                             94886996 PR 
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Arte                             INDEFERIDO  ANA PAULA BENIGNO BUFALO MARTINS                             66984907 PR 
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Arte                             INDEFERIDO  APARECIDA RODRIGUES PASCHOAL                                 39329590 PR 
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Arte                             INDEFERIDO  ODETE MAZZO AUGUSTO                                          80485026 PR 
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Arte                             INDEFERIDO  VALQUIRIA APARECIDA BONACINI MARTINS                         53486452 PR 
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    ANDREA ROGERIO SILVA STOPA                                   19340711 SP 
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    FLÁVIA CRISTINA NUCCI                                        100930412 PR 
JACAREZINHO        JACAREZINHO                    Arte                             1           CLÁUDIA FONSECA LEME DOS SANTOS                              126551223 PR 
JACAREZINHO        JACAREZINHO                    Arte                             2           PAULA BUENO DE GODOY                                         46428617 PR 
JACAREZINHO        JACAREZINHO                    Arte                             3           NATALIA RODRIGUES FERREIRA AMADEI FABRIL                     62861754 PR 
JACAREZINHO        JACAREZINHO                    Arte                             4           NATÁLIA SILVESTRINI DIAS DE GOES                             94886996 PR 
JACAREZINHO        JACAREZINHO                    Arte                             INDEFERIDO  LUCIA MARTINS DE SOUZA                                       58862380 PR 
JACAREZINHO        JACAREZINHO                    Arte                             INDEFERIDO  REGINA CELIS VIANA FRANCO                                    44517078 PR 
JACAREZINHO        JACAREZINHO                    Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    TATIANE FERNANDES DA COSTA                                   85725033 PR 
JACAREZINHO        JUNDIAI DO SUL                 Arte                             1           LUCIANA DOS SANTOS                                           57591277 PR 
JACAREZINHO        JUNDIAI DO SUL                 Arte                             INDEFERIDO  RUBIA CLAUDIA DA COSTA BUENO                                 395377419 SP 
JACAREZINHO        RIBEIRAO CLARO                 Arte                             1           ABIGAHIR MAZZETTI CARNIELI                                   6976000 PR 
JACAREZINHO        RIBEIRAO CLARO                 Arte                             2           ADRIANI SANTOS MOREIRA                                       102616170 PR 
JACAREZINHO        RIBEIRAO CLARO                 Arte                             INDEFERIDO  LUCIANE MARIA CAMARGO LIMA                                   46105710 PR 



JACAREZINHO        RIBEIRAO CLARO                 Arte                             INDEFERIDO  RAQUEL DE LUCCA ANTÔNIO                                      41734922 PR 
JACAREZINHO        RIBEIRAO CLARO                 Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    ANDRÉIA GAVIOLLI                                             67359429 PR 
JACAREZINHO        RIB DO PINHAL                  Arte                             1           JANIA XAVIER DIAS                                            52878071 PR 
JACAREZINHO        RIB DO PINHAL                  Arte                             INDEFERIDO  RUBIA CLAUDIA DA COSTA BUENO                                 395377419 SP 
JACAREZINHO        RIB DO PINHAL                  Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    VIVIAN BARBARESCO IGLECIAS DE LIMA                           65240645 PR 
UMUARAMA           ALTO PIQUIRI                   Arte                             1           CLEUNICE TECILLA                                             61422951 PR 
UMUARAMA           ALTONIA                        Arte                             INDEFERIDO  ANA CLAUDIA ALVES DA SILVA                                   97324514 PR 
UMUARAMA           ALTONIA                        Arte                             INDEFERIDO  MARIA APARECIDA DE OLIVEIRA                                  20016175 PR 
UMUARAMA           CAFEZAL DO SUL                 Arte                             1           CLEUNICE TECILLA                                             61422951 PR 
UMUARAMA           CAFEZAL DO SUL                 Arte                             INDEFERIDO  ANA CLAUDIA ALVES DA SILVA                                   97324514 PR 
UMUARAMA           CAFEZAL DO SUL                 Arte                             INDEFERIDO  ELESSANDRA APARECIDA VACARI                                  66969290 PR 
UMUARAMA           CAFEZAL DO SUL                 Arte                             INDEFERIDO  MARCOS AURELIO GARCIA DE OLIVEIRA                            68854130 PR 
UMUARAMA           CAFEZAL DO SUL                 Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    BEATRIZ IGNATIUS NOGUEIRA                                    75344643 PR 
UMUARAMA           CAFEZAL DO SUL                 Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    ELISANGELA DA SILVA SOUSA JOAQUIM                            63236195 PR 
UMUARAMA           CAFEZAL DO SUL                 Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    IONE MARA ROCHA GUIMARAES GIL                                70613859 PR 
UMUARAMA           PEROLA                         Arte                             INDEFERIDO  MARCIA EIANE TEIXEIRA GOES                                   72597672 PR 
UMUARAMA           PEROLA                         Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    AMBROSIO DOS ANTOS JUNIOR                                    60024510 PR 
UMUARAMA           ALTO PARAISO                   Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    TEREZA APARECIDA PEDROTA DA SILVA                            66601242 PR 
UNIAO DA VITORIA   BITURUNA                       Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    SUELY DE LIMA                                                94267277 PR 
UNIAO DA VITORIA   GAL CARNEIRO                   Arte                             INDEFERIDO  RITA DE FATIMA MARECK COELHO                                 103363819 SC 
UNIAO DA VITORIA   GAL CARNEIRO                   Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    AURÉLIA BERTON RAMOS                                         39770598 PR 
UNIAO DA VITORIA   GAL CARNEIRO                   Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    MARCOS CESAR SOARS PADILHA                                   89587786 PR 
WENCESLAU BRAZ     ARAPOTI                        Educação Física                  1           RITA DE CASIA DE LIMA MORIZONO                               77666010 PR 
WENCESLAU BRAZ     ARAPOTI                        Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    LEILA LIMA LEITE                                             89534712 PR 
WENCESLAU BRAZ     ARAPOTI                        Educação Física                  EXCLUÍDO    MARCIA APARECIDA DE MELO                                     75779372 PR 
WENCESLAU BRAZ     ARAPOTI                        Arte                             1           RITA DE CASIA DE LIMA MORIZONO                               77666010 PR 
WENCESLAU BRAZ     ARAPOTI                        Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    SUELLEN DE CASSIA RIBEIRO                                    86977389 PR 
WENCESLAU BRAZ     SENGES                         Educação Física                  1           SARA CRISTINA FURLANI                                        347466618 SP 
WENCESLAU BRAZ     SENGES                         Educação Física                  2           CRISTIANE SIMÕES                                             66743640 PR 
IBAITI             CONS MAIRINCK                  Arte                             1           ALBA MARINA FERREIRA SOUZA                                   43191110 PR 
IBAITI             CONS MAIRINCK                  Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    TATIELE DA SILVA                                             80746989 PR 
IBAITI             FIGUEIRA                       Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    ANA MARIA SAMPAIO                                            32598820 PR 
IBAITI             FIGUEIRA                       Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    DANIELLY CHRISTINI SAMPAIO                                   86082446 PR 
IBAITI             FIGUEIRA                       Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    DIRCE BARBOSA SOARES LÚCIO                                   54414170 PR 
IBAITI             FIGUEIRA                       Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    IZABEL CRISTINA PANICHI                                      80558279 PR 
IBAITI             FIGUEIRA                       Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    MICHELE APARECIDA ALVES                                      75375042 PR 
IBAITI             FIGUEIRA                       Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    PATRÍCIA APARECIDA VIEIRA                                    87814840 PR 
IBAITI             FIGUEIRA                       Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    QUÉZIA BATISTA                                               67842030 PR 
IBAITI             GUAPIRAMA                      Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    ROSANGELA DE SOUZA                                           83030780 PR 
IBAITI             IBAITI                         Arte                             1           ALBA MARINA FERREIRA SOUZA                                   43191110 PR 
IBAITI             IBAITI                         Arte                             INDEFERIDO  ALEZI APARECIDA PEREIRA                                      59769723 PR 
IBAITI             IBAITI                         Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    ELIANA DA SILVA MAINARDES                                    59225600 PR 
IBAITI             IBAITI                         Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    ENILA TAIOMARA DE CARVALHO                                   87118231 PR 
IBAITI             IBAITI                         Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    MARIA LUCI PEGORARO DE SOUZA                                 31832730 PR 
IBAITI             IBAITI                         Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    PATRÍCIA APARECIDA VIEIRA                                    87814840 PR 
IBAITI             IBAITI                         Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    SALETE DE MEDEIROS                                           61469036 PR 
IBAITI             JABOTI                         Arte                             INDEFERIDO  CÁSSIA SIQUEIRA FREIRE                                       98276750 PR 
IBAITI             JABOTI                         Arte                             INDEFERIDO  JOSCINEIDE PANCIERE BAENA                                    47732611 PR 
IBAITI             JABOTI                         Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    ELAINE APARECIDA CARDOSO                                     71443388 PR 
IBAITI             JAPIRA                         Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    SALETE DE MEDEIROS                                           61469036 PR 
IBAITI             JAPIRA                         Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    SIRLEI APARECIDA GALHARDO                                    41924136 PR 
IBAITI             PINHALAO                       Arte                             INDEFERIDO  CÁSSIA SIQUEIRA FREIRE                                       98276750 PR 
IBAITI             PINHALAO                       Arte                             INDEFERIDO  JOSCINEIDE PANCIERE BAENA                                    47732611 PR 
IBAITI             PINHALAO                       Arte                             INDEFERIDO  ROZELY APARECIDA AZEVEDO                                     60451419 PR 
IBAITI             SIQUEIRA CAMPOS                Arte                             INDEFERIDO  RÉGIS MAURICIO LOPES                                         99382201 PR 
IBAITI             SIQUEIRA CAMPOS                Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    KLEEVNA MARIA NOGUEIRA                                       38241222 PR 
IBAITI             TOMAZINA                       Arte                             INDEFERIDO  RÉGIS MAURICIO LOPES                                         99382201 PR 
IBAITI             TOMAZINA                       Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    ELAINE APARECIDA CARDOSO                                     71443388 PR 
IBAITI             TOMAZINA                       Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    KLEEVNA MARIA NOGUEIRA                                       38241222 PR 



IBAITI             TOMAZINA                       Arte                             EXCLUÍDO    ROSANGELA DE SOUZA                                           83030780 PR 


